H.R. No. 2776

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, It has long been the custom of the House of
- 2 Representatives of the State of Texas to honor the children of its
- 3 members by electing them to the office of mascot; and
- WHEREAS, Since 1983, the house of representatives has also
- 5 bestowed recognition on the grandchildren of its members by naming
- 6 them honorary mascots of this house; and
- 7 WHEREAS, A roster of members' grandchildren has been compiled
- 8 for this special designation; now, therefore, be it
- 9 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas
- 10 Legislature hereby designate the following grandchildren of house
- 11 members as honorary mascots:
- 12 Sydney Nicole Johnson and Hazel Grace Spruiel,
- 13 granddaughters of Nicole Collier;
- 14 Lilly Kay Davis, granddaughter of Byron Cook;
- Benjamin Daniel Crownover, grandson of Myra Crownover;
- 16 Madelyn Dodds Darby, granddaughter of Drew Darby;
- Dylan James Cox, Mason Reid Cox, Caleb Benjamin Faircloth,
- 18 and Evan Wayne Faircloth, grandsons of Wayne Faircloth;
- 19 Saylor Eden Isdale, granddaughter of Allen Fletcher;
- Declyn Alden Stewart, grandson of Donna Howard;
- 21 Remy Keough Bohamden, grandson of Mark Keough;
- 22 Abigail Ahava Holt and Molly Kate Jones, granddaughters of
- 23 Phil King;
- 24 Rhodes Lewis King, grandson of Susan Lewis King;

H.R. No. 2776

- Joseph Russell Klick, grandson of Stephanie Klick;
- Nicholas Westbrook Johnson, Preston Westbrook Johnson, and
- 3 Maliyah Lynn Jones, grandchildren of Ruth Jones McClendon;
- 4 Korbyn Lee Miller, grandson of Doug Miller;
- 5 Raney Caroline Hawkins, John Alexander Scogin, Lillian Grace
- 6 Scogin, and Nathan Daniel Scogin, grandchildren of John Raney;
- 7 Ralph Lu Jr., grandson of Ramon Romero Jr.;
- 8 James Harrison Simmons and Peter Ellis Simmons, grandsons of
- 9 Ron Simmons;
- Jaxon Law-Mumm, grandson of Tony Tinderholt;
- Brinley LaRue Rabel and Brewer Nathan White, grandchildren of
- 12 Molly White;
- 13 Natalie Jane Zedler and Ryan Cole Zedler, grandchildren of
- 14 Bill Zedler; and, be it further
- 15 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 16 prepared for each honorary mascot as a memento of this honor.

Geren Howard

H.R. No. 2776

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2776 was adopted by the House on May 21, 2015, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House